-4 一 〈国外电子元器件)1997 年第 3 期 1997 年 3 月
电流反馈运算放大器的直流性能 (VOS 、
CHR 等)要比精密电压反馈运算放大器差，
但是电流反馈放大器的交流性能要比电压反
馈放大器好。例如，电流反馈放大器的频带
要比电压反馈放大器高，尤其是 O.ldB 的信
号频率平坦度及相位变化，电流反馈放大器
要比电压反馈放大器好得多，甚至不是同一

REV. C –3–
AD846
ORDERING GUIDE
Package
Model1 Temperature Range Option2
AD846AN –40°C to +85°C N-8
AD846BN –40°C to +85°C N-8
AD846AQ –40°C to +85°C Q-8
AD846BQ –40°C to +85°C Q-8
AD846SQ –55°C to +125°C Q-8
AD846SQ/883B –55°C to +125°C Q-8
5962-8964601PA –55°C to +125°C Q-8
AD846AR-16 –40°C to +85°C R-16
AD846AR-16-REEL –40°C to +85°C R-16
NOTES
1“A” and “S” grade chips are also available.
2N = Plastic DIP Package; Q = Cerdip Package, R = SOIC Package
METALIZATION PHOTOGRAPH
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
Consult factory for latest dimensions.
AD846A AD846B AD846S
Model Conditions Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Units
DIFFERENTIAL GAIN F = 4.4 MHz, RL = 100 Ω 0.01 0.01 0.01 %
DIFFERENTIAL PHASE F = 4.4 MHz, RL = 100 Ω 0.028 0.028 0.028 Degrees
POWER SUPPLY
Rated Performance ±15 ±15 ±15 V
Operating Range ±5 �18 ±5 �18 �5 �18 V
Quiescent Current TMIN –TMAX 5 6.5 5 6.5 5 7 mA
TRANSISTOR COUNT 72 72 72
NOTES
1Input Offset Voltage Specifications are guaranteed after 5 minutes at TA = +25°C.
2Test Conditions: +VS = 15 V, –VS = 5 V to 18 V and +VS = 5 V to 18 V, –VS = 15 V.
3Bias Current Specifications are guaranteed maximum after 5 minutes at TA = +25°C.
4FPBW = Slew Rate/2 π VPEAK.
5Total Harmonic Distortion.
All min and max specifications are guaranteed. Specifications shown in boldface are tested on all production units at final electrical test. Results from those tests are
used to calculate outgoing quality levels.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS1
Supply Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ±18 V
Internal Power Dissipation2